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Question 1:
In the most recent Amendment, #2. A question of material grade was asked. See
below

Question 12:
There are many grades of fence boards. What grade is acceptable?

Answer:
Grade No. 2

Then in the revised specs it is stated,
3.0 Products

3.1 Fence boards to be clear cedar, follow the Western Wood Product
Association for grading of fence boards.

Needless to say No.2 and clear are both actual grades and quite different and have
a cost variance of 75% to 90%

Can you please clarify?

Answer;
The grade to be #3 - no hole, and this was frame a lumber yard. They only carry one
grade for cedar fence board.

Question 2:
Request for additional site visits:

Answer:
The Government has provided two (2) organized site visits on March 11 and March 18,
2009. No further Site Visits can be accommodated.



